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SCOUTING:

The SIGN of the times

———

PACK 4

Parents and Scouts:

The following is the calendar for the remainder of this year’s Pack program. We have
planned a very fun-filled, enjoyable summer for our scouts and families. Most of the
dates and times are finalized but a few may change and I have noted those accordingly. If
you have any questions, please feel free to contact me or one of the other Pack Leaders.
You can keep up to date by attending our monthly Committee Meetings. Also, we
maintain a website at http://www.geocities.com/mascoutah43. I should have the calendar
updated on the website each month as well as any additional notes I may have.

Have a good scouting summer,

John A. Grawitch
Cubmaster
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May, 2006
15 Crossover Ceremony Scheve Park
6:00 pm Bridge and pavilions by the
playground
26 | Mascoutah Streetfest Railway & Main Streets 4:00 pm - ???
Workers needed for Duck Pond
27 Adopt-A-Block Cleanup 9:00am
Meet at corner of Railway & Main
Streets
June, 2006
4 Pack Cookout 12:30 pm to 4:00 pm
Scheve Park
North Pavilion
5 Pack Committee Meeting 7:00 pm
St. John UCC Library
9-10 | Fun With Son I Camp Joy
Parent/scout overnight campout
15-17 | Day Camp | 8:15 am to 3:30 pm each day
Quail Club in Millstadt
Parents and siblings welcome
25 Pack Hike & Picnic Camp Vandeventer
Meet at St. John’s 12:00
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July, 2006
3 Pack Committee Meeting 7:00 pm
St. John UCC Library
4 4™ of July Picnic Mascoutah Celebration
Scheve Park
Pack provides games for kids and Dunk
Tank
7-8 | Fun With Son II Camp Vandeventer
Parent/scout overnight campout
Day Camp II 8:15 am to 3:30 pm each day
12-14 Horner Park in Lebanon
Parents and siblings welcome
2 Program Planning Meeting 2005-2006 | 6:30 New Baden Pool
Pack Swim Party 8:00 pm to 10:00 pm New Baden Pool
13-15 | Webelos Resident Camp | Camp Vandeventer
2 night camp for Webelos age scouts
and parents
20-22 | Webelos Resident Camp II Camp Vandeventer
2 night camp for Webelos age scouts
and parents
27-29 | Webelos Resident Camp III Camp Vandeventer
2 night camp for Webelos age scouts
and parents
August, 2006
5 Mascoutah Homecoming Parade 5:00 pm
Pack marches in parade
Meet at Leu Civic Center 4:30
6 Mascoutah Homecoming Parade 5:00 pm
Pack marches in parade
Meet at Leu Civic Center 4:30
7 Pack Committee Meeting 7:00 pm
St. John UCC Library
11 Gateway Grizzlies Game Game time 7:05

Pack is participating in the opening
ceremony

Need to arrive at stadium by 5:30 pm
Ticket cost is $7.00 per seat
Reservations/money to den leader no
later than July 22nd
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Name

Don Taylor
Darlene Warning
Tony Mueth

Jeff Davis
Giovanni Estrada
Susie Surmeier
John Grawitch
Lynn Davis

John Norrenberns
Rod Haas

Kim Haas

David Paterline
Dianna Paterline
Laurie Climaco
Jason Carlson
Melinda Etling
David DiCenso
Christina Brown
John Harris

Julie Mueth

Melinda (Mindy) Schiefer

Donna Forster
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Pack Leader Information

Position

Executive Officer

Charter Organization Representative
Committee Chairperson

Treasurer

Secretary

Assistant Secretary

Cubmaster

Webelos Den Leader — Den 1
Assistant Webelos Den Leader — Den 1
Webelos Den Leader — Den 5
Assistant Webelos Den Leader — Den 5
Bear Den Leader — Den 4

Assistant Bear Den Leader — Den 4
Bear Den Leader — Den 6

Assistant Bear Den Leader — Den 6
Assistant Bear Den Leader — Den 6
Wolf Den Leader — Den 7

Wolf Den Leader — Den 8

Tiger Den Leader — Den 3

Tiger Den Leader — Den 9
Committee Member

Assistant Wolf Den Leader — Den 4

Telephone

806-8481
566-2135
566-2285

566-4319
566-2135
566-7078
588-4507
588-4507
566-4080
566-4080
222-0233
746-4078
566-4713
566- 4307
580-1682
566-3727
566-4076
934-3241
257-9217



