



### Parents and Scouts:

The following is the calendar for the remainder of this year's Pack program. We have planned a very fun-filled, enjoyable summer for our scouts and families. Most of the dates and times are finalized but a few may change and I have noted those accordingly. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me or one of the other Pack Leaders. You can keep up to date by attending our monthly Committee Meetings. Also, we maintain a website at <a href="http://www.geocities.com/mascoutah43">http://www.geocities.com/mascoutah43</a>. I should have the calendar updated on the website each month as well as any additional notes I may have.

Have a good scouting summer,

John A. Grawitch Cubmaster



May, 2006			
15	Crossover Ceremony	Scheve Park	
		6:00 pm Bridge and pavilions by the	
		playground	
26	Mascoutah Streetfest	Railway & Main Streets 4:00 pm - ???	
		Workers needed for Duck Pond	
27	Adopt-A-Block Cleanup	9:00am	
		Meet at corner of Railway & Main	
		Streets	

June, 2006			
4	Pack Cookout	12:30 pm to 4:00 pm	
		Scheve Park	
		North Pavilion	
5	Pack Committee Meeting	7:00 pm	
		St. John UCC Library	
9-10	Fun With Son I	Camp Joy	
		Parent/scout overnight campout	
15-17	Day Camp I	8:15 am to 3:30 pm each day	
		Quail Club in Millstadt	
		Parents and siblings welcome	
25	Pack Hike & Picnic	Camp Vandeventer	
		Meet at St. John's 12:00	



July, 2006				
3	Pack Committee Meeting	7:00 pm		
		St. John UCC Library		
4	4 <sup>th</sup> of July Picnic	Mascoutah Celebration		
		Scheve Park		
		Pack provides games for kids and Dunk		
		Tank		
7-8	Fun With Son II	Camp Vandeventer		
		Parent/scout overnight campout		
	Day Camp II	8:15 am to 3:30 pm each day		
12-14		Horner Park in Lebanon		
		Parents and siblings welcome		
22	Program Planning Meeting 2005-2006	6:30 New Baden Pool		
	Pack Swim Party	8:00 pm to 10:00 pm New Baden Pool		
13-15	Webelos Resident Camp I	Camp Vandeventer		
		2 night camp for Webelos age scouts		
		and parents		
20-22	Webelos Resident Camp II	Camp Vandeventer		
		2 night camp for Webelos age scouts		
		and parents		
27-29	Webelos Resident Camp III	Camp Vandeventer		
		2 night camp for Webelos age scouts		
		and parents		

August, 2006			
5	Mascoutah Homecoming Parade	5:00 pm	
		Pack marches in parade	
		Meet at Leu Civic Center 4:30	
6	Mascoutah Homecoming Parade	5:00 pm	
		Pack marches in parade	
		Meet at Leu Civic Center 4:30	
7	Pack Committee Meeting	7:00 pm	
		St. John UCC Library	
11	Gateway Grizzlies Game	Game time 7:05	
		Pack is participating in the opening	
		ceremony	
		Need to arrive at stadium by 5:30 pm	
		Ticket cost is \$7.00 per seat	
		Reservations/money to den leader no	
		later than July 22nd	



### **Pack Leader Information**

Name	Position	Telephone	
Don Taylor	Executive Officer		
Darlene Warning	Charter Organization Representative		
Tony Mueth	Committee Chairperson	806-8481	
Jeff Davis	Treasurer	566-2135	
Giovanni Estrada	Secretary	566-2285	
Susie Surmeier	Assistant Secretary		
John Grawitch	Cubmaster	566-4319	
Lynn Davis	Webelos Den Leader – Den 1	566-2135	
John Norrenberns	Assistant Webelos Den Leader – Den 1	566-7078	
Rod Haas	Webelos Den Leader – Den 5	588-4507	
Kim Haas	Assistant Webelos Den Leader – Den 5	588-4507	
David Paterline	Bear Den Leader – Den 4	566-4080	
Dianna Paterline	Assistant Bear Den Leader – Den 4	566-4080	
Laurie Climaco	Bear Den Leader – Den 6	222-0233	
Jason Carlson	Assistant Bear Den Leader – Den 6	746-4078	
Melinda Etling	Assistant Bear Den Leader – Den 6	566-4713	
David DiCenso	Wolf Den Leader – Den 7	566- 4307	
Christina Brown	Wolf Den Leader – Den 8	580-1682	
John Harris	Tiger Den Leader – Den 3	566-3727	
Julie Mueth	Tiger Den Leader – Den 9	566-4076	
Melinda (Mindy) Schiefer	Committee Member	934-3241	
Donna Forster	Assistant Wolf Den Leader – Den 4	257-9217	